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COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 

SHERIDAN COUNTY, WYOMING  82801 

FEE SCHEDULE  

 

 

RECORDING  

 

*FIRST PAGE, OTHER THAN CATEGORIES LISTED IN BOLD BELOW           $12.00 

*EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE                   $3.00 

*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR EACH SECTION, BLOCK, LOT, OR TRACK OVER TEN 10)………………………..$1.00    

*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR EACH GRANTOR/GRANTEE OF A DIFFERENT SURNAME OVER FIVE (5) ..…..$1.00   

*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR EACH CLAIM NAME OVER FIVE (5)              $1.00 

*ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR EACH REAL ESTATE DESCRIPTION BY BOOK/PAGE ONLY, OVER TWO (2) ...$2.00 

*CORNER RECORD or CERTIFICATE                 $5.00 

*MARRIAGE LICENSE                 $30.00 

     *CERTIFIED COPY OF MARRIAGE LICENSE IN OFFICE (Cost of copies included)               $5.00 

      

*MILITARY DISCHARGE & SEPARATION PAPERS – (Filing or Certified copy)           NO CHARGE 

 

*PLATS FILED (including Cemeteries and Amended Plats)  

 SUBDIVISIONS – Within CITY or COUNTY (Need: Three Mylar & one or more to return to customer) ……………...$75.00 

SURVEYOR and/or ENGINEER’S MAP – WS 18-3-402(a)(xxiv); WS 33-29-801 Maps, Plats, Plans, or Designs 

      (Need: one Mylar, one Print, & one or more to return to customer)            $50.00 

 

 

~ RECORDING LIENS ~ 

*STATE and FEDERAL TAX LIENS                 $20.00 

*STATE CHILD SUPPORT LIEN – WS 20-6-106 (y)              $12.00 

     *EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE                   $3.00 

*LIENS – WS Title 29 (Materialmen, Paving, etc..)               $12.00 

     *EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE                   $3.00 

*RELEASE OF STATE OR FEDERAL TAX LIENS                 INCLUDED IN FILING FEE 

*RELEASE OF LIENS – WS Title 29 (Materialmen, Paving, etc..)             $12.00 

     *EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE                   $3.00 

 

~ OTHER ~ 

COPY FEE PER PAGE BY CUSTOMER                   $.50 

COPY FEE PER PAGE BY STAFF………………………………………………………………………………………..$1.00 

FAXED, MAILED OR EMAILED FEE PER PAGE……………………………. …..…………………………………..$1.00 

*CERTIFICATION FEE $5.00 PER DOCUMENT, PLUS $1.00 PER PAGE  

 

TO ACCESS DOCUMENTS FROM YOUR COMPUTER, SEE IDOC MARKET “https://www.idocmarket.com/” 

 

 

TITLES 
 

TITLES – FOR MOTOR VEHICLES, MOTORCYCLES, MPVS, TRAILERS, SNOW MACHINES, WATERCRAFT,  

     MOBILE HOMES, and DUPLICATE TITLES - WS 31-3-102(a)(vii)           $15.00  

VIN/HIN INSPECTION BY SHERIFF, HWY PATROL, G&F, MILITARY OR OTHER- WS 31-3-102(b)…………..$10.00 

REBUILT SALVAGE DECAL INSPECTION BY LAW ENFORCEMENT- WS 31-3-102(b)………………………..$10.00 

*FINANCING STATEMENT – FILING, INDEXING (1 VEHICLE)             $20.00 

     *FOR EACH ADDITIONAL VEHICLE                  $1.00 

*STATEMENTS OF AMENDMENT, CONTINUATION, ASSIGNMENT, PARTIAL TERMINATIONS          $5.00 

 

 

 

*WS 18-3-402          Revised 5/29/2020 
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